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TABLE No. 4—continued.

STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote
No.

Item
No. Name of Work. County. Eleotorate.

Net Expenditure
forihe Yearended
31st March, 1907.

105 2060
2061
2062
2063
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2086
2087
2088

Roads, etc.—continued.
Southland Road District—continued.
Kerr Road
King and William Road
Larner Road
Limehills Deviation
Makarewa Bridge (Scott's) ..
Makarewa Bridge (Section 58, Forest Hill)
Makarewa to Gill's (Grove Bush)
Makarewa to Hedgehope Flood-channel
Martin Road

Tramway Road
Minerva Road
Mitchell Road
Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge
MoRae and Anderson Road (Hokonui) ..
New River (Hall to Spar Bush)
New River Hundred, Block X, Sections 5,6,13, and 14
Norman Road
One-tree Point to Waimatua
Orion
Otakau Bridge
Otakau School to McDowell's
Otatara, Bush Road
Percy Road (Woodlands)
Simon Road
Sinclair Road
South Inveroargill (east from), between Sections 11

to 34 and 15 to 20
Spar Bush Bay Road (Cole's to Waianiwa)
Sweet Road
Taylor Gorge
Thomson Road, from O'Shannessy's (Forest Hill) ..
Thomson Road (Myross Bush)
Tisbury Main Road
Tisbury Road

Southland Awarua
£ s. d.
74 15 9

100 0 0
44 11 5
13 0 5

160 18 11
200 0 0
100 0 0
40 0 0

199 18 3
6 10 0

100 0 0
149 14 1
150 0 0
66 9 3

100 0 0
76 6 0
50 0 0
99 10 2

100 0 0
50 0 0
144 1 0
99 14 8

150 0 0
84 13 0

236 7 5
153 2 8

2089
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097

148 16 0
33 0 0

9 13 4
174 2 11
147 0 0
98 15 5

384 8 9Borough of South
Inveroargill

Southland2098
2099
2100
2101
2103
2104
2106
2107
2108
2109

Trotter's to Bridge Inn
Waianiwa to Oporo
West Plains
Wilson's Crossing, South Forest Hill Road
Winton, Block IV, Section 51
Winton, Blook VIII
Woodejd
Woodend Main Road
Works not specifically provided for
Contingencies, engineering, and supervision

200 0 0
132 15 6
99 19 6

249 11 8
60 0 0

231 12 7
66 13 6
94 0 6

467 10 2
219 19 10

Total—Southland £16,682 6 2

2110

2111

General—Compensation for injuries to employees while in
discharge of their duties, and contingent expenses
in connection with same

Compensation and contingent expenses in oonneo-
tion with the acquisition of land for roads,
drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &o.

Plant not chargeable to any particular work
Road-deviation and other surveys

678 18 1

1,237 1 3

2112
2113

638 9 10
336 17 11

Total—General £2,891 7 1
Vote No. 105—Total for 1906-7 £267,179 7 0

00

Tourist Roads, etc.
Auckland Road District—
Wairua Bridge to junction of rivers
Waimauku to West Coast
Pukekohe District (Ostrich Farm Road)

Whangarei
Waitemata
Manukau

Marsden
Waitemata
Franklin

10 0
250 0 0

50 0 0
1
2
3

Total—Auckland 301 0 0

Te Koiti Road District—
Hangatiki to Waitomo Waitomo Waikato 531 10 9

S
G
7
9

10
11

Rotorua Road District—
Atiamuri to Junction Rotorua-Taupo
Awahou to Hamurana
Eoho Lake Geyser
Kakaramea Horse-track
Murupara to Rangitaiki
Murupara to Ruatahuna

East Taupo
Rotorua

Bay of Plenty 212 16 1
165 14 9
168 19 0
90 12 6
99 19 9

226 0 6
Blast Taupo
East Taupo and

Whakatane
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