TABLE No. 4—continued. STATEMENT showing the Net Expenditure on Roads, &c.—continued.

Vote No.		Name of Work.		County.		Electorate.		Net Expenditure for the Year ended 31st March, 1907.
		ROADS, ETC.—continued.					,,,,	
0.5	0000	SOUTHLAND ROAD DISTRICT—continued.		Southland		Awarua		£ s. c 74 15
105	2060 2061	Kerr Road King and William Road	· ·	Boutmand	• •			100 0
	2062			,,				44 11
	2063	Limehills Deviation	• •	"	• •	· ·	٠.	13 0
	2065 2066	*** ** ** ** ** ** ** *** *** ******	••	"	• • •		• •	160 18 1 200 0
	2067		• •	"			• •	100 0
	2068			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		l .		40 0
	2069	Martin Road	••	"	• •	"	• •	199 18
	$2070 \\ 2071$		• •	,,	• •		••	6 10 100 0
	2072	Minerva Road	· ·	"			• •	149 14
	2073	Mokotua Creek Road and Bridge .		"		,,		150 0 66 9
	2075		• •	"	• •		• • [
	2076 2077	New River (Hall to Spar Bush) New River Hundred, Block X, Sections 5, 6, 13, and	14	"	• •	·	: :	$\begin{array}{ccc} 100 & 0 \\ 76 & 6 \end{array}$
	2078	Norman Road		"	• •			50 0
	2079	One-tree Point to Waimatua	["				99 10
	2080	Orion	• •	,,	• •		• •	100 0
	2081 2082	21 75 7	::	"	• •		•	50 0 144 1
	2082			"				99 14
	2084	Percy Road (Woodlands)		,,				150 0
	2086		• •	"	••	,,	• •	84 19
	2087 2088	Sinclair Road		"	• • •		۱۰۰	236 7 153 2
	2000	to 34 and 15 to 20	-	"	•••	"	• •	100 2
	2089	Spar Bush Bay Road (Cole's to Waianiwa)		,,		,,		148 16
	2092		• •	"	••	,,		33 0
	2093	Taylor Gorge	••	"	•••		٠٠ [9 13 174 2
	2094 2095	Thomson Road, from O'Shannessy's (Forest Hill) Thomson Road (Myross Bush)		"	• •	• '		147 0
	2096			,,				98 15
	2097		••	Borough of So	uth	в	٠. ا	384 8
1	2000	Musthania to Duideo Tum		Invercargill Southland	į			900 0
	2098 2099	***	• •	"				200 0 132 15
	2100	West Plains		"				99 19
	2101	Wilson's Crossing, South Forest Hill Road		"			٠.	249 11
	2103	Winton, Block IV, Section 51	• •	"			• •	60 0
	2104 2106		· ·	"				231 12 66 13
	2107	WOODEHU MAID WORK	$ \cdot $	"	- : :			94 0
	2108	Works not specifically provided for	• • [• •	1	• •		467 10
	2109	Contingencies, engineering, and supervision	٠٠	• •	į	••	į	219 19 1
		Total—Southland		••		•••		£16,682 6
	2110	General— Compensation for injuries to employees while	in	••				678 18
-		discharge of their duties, and contingent expens	ев		ļ		j	
	2111	in connection with same Compensation and contingent expenses in conne	.c.					1,237 1
-	2111	tion with the acquisition of land for road	ls,			• •	- 1	2,207
Į		drains, gravel-pits, tramways, &c.						
	2112	Plant not chargeable to any particular work	••	• •		••		638 9 3
Ì	2113	Road-deviation and other surveys	••	• •	ļ	* *	ļ	336 17
ļ		Total—General				••		£2,891 7
İ		Vote No. 105—Total for 1906-7		••		••		£267,179 7
j								
		Tourist Roads, etc.			ĺ		ľ	
6	1	AUCKLAND ROAD DISTRICT— Wairua Bridge to junction of rivers		Whangarei		Marsden	- 1	1 0
9	2	Waimauku to West Coast		Waitemata		TT7 - 14 4 -		250 0
	3		• •	Manuka u		T2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		50 0
		Total—Auckland		••		••		301 0
		TE KUITI ROAD DISTRICT-		*** *1		TY7 15 4		
	4		••	Waitomo	•••	Waikato .	••	531 10
	ا ـ	ROTORUA ROAD DISTRICT—		East Tanna		Ray of Dlant-	ļ	010 10
	5		:	East Taupo Rotorua	::	•		212 16 165 14
1	7			"				168 19
	9	Kakaramea Horse-track		"				90 12
	10	Murupara to Rangitaiki	• •	East Taupo	٠. ا			99 19
- 1	11	Murupara to Ruatahuna		East Taupo a	nd		•.•	226 0